Q P A C
Modular SCR Power
Controller for
Custom Tailoring
to the Application
The QPAC SERIES is a modular SCR (Silicon Controlled
Rectifier) power controller with plug-in features for flexibility.
Bases are rated from 150 to 1000 amps in one-phase,

L1 T1 L2 T2 L3 T3
Q33-481-150-BFO
Wiring Example Ordering Information
To order, complete the code number to the right with the
information below:
__ __ __ - __ __ __- __ __ __ - __ __ __
QPAC = Modular power
control; phase, burst or
solid state contactor,
fuse(s) and holder(s)
included
Phase
01 = 1-phase
32 = 3-phase, 2-leg
(Optional 3rd leg fuse kit extra)
33 = 3-phase, 3-leg
Operating and Output Voltage
12 = 120V~(ac) 38 = 380V~(ac)
20 = 208V~(ac) 41 = 415V~(ac)
24 = 240V~(ac) 48 = 480V~(ac)
27 = 277V~(ac) 57 = 575V~(ac)
Cooling Fan Voltage1
Customer to supply wiring and hook-up
1 = 120V~(ac); required on all 3-phase models
2 = 240V~(ac); required on all 3-phase models
Output Current (Amps)
150 = 150 amps 500 = 500 amps
200 = 200 amps 600 = 600 amps
300 = 300 amps 800 = 800 amps
400 = 400 amps 01k = 1000 amps
Input Control Card
CA = Solid state ac input (08-5285) contactor
CD = Solid state dc input (08-5286) contactor
BF = Burst fired, fixed time base (08-5289) 4-20mAÎ(dc)
BV = Burst fired, variable time base (08-5342) 4-20mAÎ(dc)
AF = Phase-angle fired, not available on Q32 (08-5288) 4-20mAÎ(dc)
AL = Phase-angle fired w/current limit (08-5411) 4-20mA, not
available on Q32. AL option includes one current
transformer. Add second CT for 3-phase, 3-leg. Add one
interstage transformer, P/N 16-0176
Open Heater/Shorted SCR Detector 2 3
0 = None
1 = 1-phase operation
2 = 3-phase operation
1All cooling fans rated @ 20 watts each, must be wired by customer.
2The open heater/shorted SCR detector is for burst fire operation only.
3Includes one current transformer for 1-phase and two current
transformers for 3-phase. Also requires one interstage transformer,
P/N 16-0176.
Q
To be automatically connected to the nearest North American Technical and Sales Office call:
1-800-WATLOW2
International Technical and Sales Offices: Australia, +61 (39) 335-6449 • China, +86 (21) 6277-2138 • France, +33 (01) 3073-2425 •
Germany, +49 (0) 7253-9400-0 • Italy, +39 (02) 458-8841 • Japan, +81 (03) 5403-4688 • Korea, +82 (02) 575-9804 • Malaysia, +60 (4) 641-5977 •
Mexico, +52 (442) 217-6235 • Singapore, +65 6778-5488 • Spain, +34 916 759 192 • Sweden, +46 31 7014959 •  Taiwan, +886 (0) 7-288-5168 •
Sweden, +46 31 7014959 • United Kingdom, +44 (0) 115-964-0777